502078512 09/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	each individual is assigned 50% interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baby All Corp.	04/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asher Zwebner
Street Address:	20 A Share Torah
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	96387

Name:	Lavie Krasney	
Street Address:	8 Paamoni Street	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D380828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484368404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-233-6510

Email: maureen@patentproservices.com

Correspondent Name: Avery N. Goldstein, PhD
Address Line 1: 450 North Old Woodward

Address Line 2: First Floor

Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APPE-102DES
	PATENT

REEL: 029054 FRAME: 0135

\$40.00 D380828

502078512

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 2 source=APPE-102DES Assignment Baby All to Zwebner#page1.tif	

source=APPE-102DES Assignment Baby All to Zwebner#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029054 FRAME: 0136 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Baby All Corp. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

USA, having a place of business at 113 Barksdale, Newark 19711, USA, (hereinafter referred to

as the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Design

Patent 380828 titled "Infant Medicine Dispenser" (hereinafter referred to as the "Design

Patent"):

WHEREAS, Asher Zwebner from 20 A SHARE TORAH, JERUSALEM, ISRAEL

96387 and LAVIE KRASNEY from 8 PAAMONI STREET, TEL AVIV ISRAEL hereinafter

collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring 100 % interest in any and

all countries, in and to the Design Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, have

assigned and transferred, and hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Design Patent to ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNEE hereby agrees that

ASSIGNOR will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all documents when

called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his or her own knowledge are

true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further

that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so

made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the

Design Patent or any Patents issuing therefrom.

The undersigned hereby grants to the law office of Avery Goldstein the power to insert

into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply

with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, or any regulatory office for recordation of

this Assignment.

By:

Baby All Corp.

Title: **W**O

-1/2-